Illinois law.
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Section 226.540  Consent 

Consent, as defined in 34 CFR 300.9, shall be obtained and may be revoked in accordance with the requirements of 34 CFR 300.154(e), 300.300, 300.323, and 300.622.  In addition, the following requirements shall apply:

a)	A parent may revoke consent for any action by the district or cooperative entity serving his or her child that requires parental consent.  If a parent desires to revoke consent, he or she may do so either in writing or orally.  If the revocation of consent is communicated orally, the district or cooperative entity shall commit the parent's request to writing and provide a copy of this written summary to the parent within five days. 

b)	Any revocation of consent is effective immediately, i.e., it does not negate an action that occurred after the consent was given and before it was revoked.  For purposes of this subsection (b), a district shall be considered to have given immediate effect to a parent's revocation of consent when it either discontinues the action that is the subject of the revocation prior to its next scheduled occurrence or provides to the parent a written explanation of the timeline for the district's action and the reasons for that timeline.  The district or cooperative entity shall ensure that each staff member whose activities are affected by the revocation of consent is promptly informed of the revocation.
			 
(Source:  Amended at 34 Ill. Reg. 17433, effective October 28, 2010)
